Kalen Mylog

## KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA (Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)

Speed Post

Ph.No.: 01744-239744 PBX : 01744-238410

Extn.: 2140

No.CBR/09/ 35/2

Dated: 913109

TY REGISTRAR (COLLEGES)

The Principal, D.A.V. College, Cheeka.

Subject:

Regarding grant of permission to start PGDCA course & Computer Application subject at Under Graduate level under Self Financing Scheme w.e.f. the session 2009-10-Fulfilment of conditions thereof.

Dear Sir,

Please refer to your letter No.4689 dated 31.12.2008 on the subject noted

above.

Before the case to introduce PGDCA Course & Computer Application subject at Under Graduate level under Self Financing Scheme in your college w.e.f. the session 2009-10 is further processed, you are requested to send the following documents at the earliest: -

- Resolution of the Governing Body of the College to start PGDCA Course & Computer Application subject at Under Graduate level under Self 1. Financing Scheme w.e.f. the session 2009-10.
- Undertaking from the President/General Secretary of the College to the effect that the College shall abide by all the rules/regulations of the 2. University/State Govt. or instructions issued by them from time to time and shall incur all the expenditure on this account from its own resources.
- No Objection Certificate of the State Govt. to start PGDCA Course & Computer Application subject at Under Graduate level w.e.f. the session 3. 2009-10.
- Application Fee of Rs. 10,000/- for PGDCA & Rs. 5,000/- for Computer Application subject at Under Graduate level (total Rs. 15,000/-) through 4. bank draft drawn in favour of the Registrar, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra payable at Kurukshetra.

Yours faithfully.

Deputy Degrstraf (Colleges) for Dean of Colleges